

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20146/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CWP No. 3808/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21147/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master