

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21147/2008

KAMLESH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for permission to withdraw the SLP with office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 2 has been filed for withdrawal of Special
Leave Petition.

Mr. V.C.S. Dave, advocate-on-record is not present. He
is directed to appear on the next date of hearing.

List in the next week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master