

\216

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3870 OF 2010

MAHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3871 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Civil Appeal NO. 3872 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Filing of Statement of case by the appellants as  
well as by the respondents in all the appeals is dispensed  
with.

List the matters in due course.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master