

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3872/2010

RAM KISHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)/
Applicants

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vineet M., Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No counter is filed by the respondents.

Order reserved.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER